APR 25 1904

Stamment 1904

(4-683.)

Mineral Survey No. 1938

Lot No. Land District.

FIELD NOTES

Section Township Range

Surveyed under instructions dated April 12 11 18 93

Claim located April 19th 1904

Survey commenced April 16th 1904

Survey completed "" 1904

Address of Clarinanis
R. H. Burnishir Alty.
Present Arigon

PRELIMINARY OATHS OF ASSISTANTS IN SURVEY OF MINING CLAIM.

WE, CCC	le Louis and
do solemnly swear that we will level either by sticking	r that we will well and faithfully execute the duties of chain carrier the chain upon even and uneven ground and plumb the tally-pin or dropping the same; that we will report the true distance to a
of our skill and al	nd the true length of all lines that we assist in measuring, to the be bility, and in accordance with instructions given us, in the survey
the Mining Claim	of Balbett Bros Mars J. A. Bashford
	Replientas , known as the
situate in	
Situate in	County Angelia
in Section	Township No. Range No.
III Section 1/2	
	Mee duly , Chainman
	, Chainman
	Subscribed and sworn to by the above-named persons before
	me this 15 th day of April ,48 19
· Parame Cu	for WH Merrett Volang Problie
ly 15 m 1906	Notary Proble
7 i,	, do solemnly swear that I will well an
according to instru	duties of axeman, in the establishment of corners and other dutie actions given me and to the best of my skill and ability, in the surve
according to instru of the Mining Clai	actions given me and to the best of my skill and ability, in the surve
according to instru of the Mining Clai known as the	actions given me and to the best of my skill and ability, in the surve
according to instru of the Mining Clai known as the	ed in the preceding affidavit.
according to instru of the Mining Clai known as the	ed in the preceding affidavit.
according to instru of the Mining Clai known as the	ed in the preceding affidavit. Subscribed and sworn to by the said
according to instru of the Mining Clai known as the	ed in the preceding affidavit. Subscribed and sworn to by the said
according to instru of the Mining Clai known as the	setions given me and to the best of my skill and ability, in the surveint of
according to instru of the Mining Clai known as the more fully describe	setions given me and to the best of my skill and ability, in the surve and of
according to instru of the Mining Clai known as the more fully describe I, well and truly perf	sed in the preceding affidavit. Subscribed and sworn to by the said before me this day on the said day on the
I, well and truly perfoluties, according to a line to the Mining Clai	subscribed and sworn to by the said before me this day one of the duties of flagman, in the establishment of corners and other or instructions given me and to the best of my skill and ability, in the ng Claim of
I, well and truly perfectives, according to instru	subscribed and sworn to by the said before me this , 18 , do solemnly swear that I will come the duties of flagman, in the establishment of corners and other or instructions given me and to the best of my skill and ability, in the ng Claim of
I, well and truly performing to instruct the Mining Clair to the more fully described to the Mining	subscribed and sworn to by the said before me this , 18 , do solemnly swear that I will come the duties of flagman, in the establishment of corners and other or instructions given me and to the best of my skill and ability, in the ng Claim of
I, well and truly performing to instruct the Mining Clair to the more fully described to the Mining	ctions given me and to the best of my skill and ability, in the surver im of
I, well and truly performing to instruct the Mining Clair to the more fully described to the Mining	ctions given me and to the best of my skill and ability, in the surver im of
I, well and truly performing to instruct the Mining Clair to the more fully described to the Mining	ctions given me and to the best of my skill and ability, in the surver im of

Feet Reginning at Cor.No.1 Identical with the N.W. Cor. of the loc. and with Cor. No.7 Sur. No. 1224 Goodemuff lode. A X.P-1-1938 chiseled on granite rock in place 18X 18 X 24 ins.above the ground with mound of stones. Whence: U.S.L.M.No.1224 brs.N 66.56 W 457.3 feet. A X-B-R-P-1-1938 chiseled on rock in place brs. N 57°.00'W 20.5 feet. A X-B-R-P-1-1938 chiseled on rock in place brs. N 1°.30'E 12.4 feet. Thence N 47°.05'E Va. 140 .E 300 N.E.C. 600 To Cor. No. 2 Identical with Cor. of loc. and with Cor. No. 2 Sur. No. 1224 Goodenuff lobe. A X-P-2-1938 chiseled on granite rock in place ,3 ft. above the ground with mound of stones. No bearings available. Thence S 28°.01'E Va. 14°.E 1500 Ic Cor. No. 3. A granite stone 10X12X20 ins. set 12 ins. in the ground, with mound of stones, chiseled P-3-1938 Whence: A X-B-R-P-3-1938 chiseled on rock in place brs. N 53°.00 'E24 feet. Cor. of loc. brs. S 28°. 15'E 350 feet. No other bearings available. Thence S 47°.05'W Va. 14°.E S.E.C. 300. Cr. of Santa Maria 50 ft. wide course S 30.00E 380 437.4 Intersect line 4-1 Sur. No. 1741 Turnbeau lode at. S 64°.24'E 79.4 ft.from Cor.No.1 600 To Cor. No. 4. A malpai stone 6X8X24 ins. set 12 ins in the ground, with mound of stones chiseled .P-4-1938 Whence. A X-B-R-P-4-1938 chiseled on rock in place brs. S 25°.30'W 3.5 feet. A X-B-R-P-4-1938 chiseled on rock in place brs. N 4°.25'W 28.2 feet. Cor. of log. brs. S 27.30'E 110.ft. Thence N 28°.01'W Va. 14°.E Intersect line 1-2 sur. No. 1741 Turnbeaugh lode at 24.68 S 25°.36'W 136.65 ft.from cor No.1 1100. Cr. Santa Maria 50 ft. wide course 863°.00E 1500 To Cor. No. 1 the place of beginning.

This claim is located on unsurveyed land approximately in Twp.13.N.R.9.W. Eureka Mining District , Yavapai County Arizona.

The Vein bears S 28°.01'E 1500 ft.from N.E.C.

This claim is bounded on the North by Sur.No.1224 Goodenuff lode, on the East and West by U.S. Land and on the South by Sur.No.1741 Turnbeaugh lode.

I certify that the value of the labor and improvements upon this claim, placed thereon by the claimants and their grantors, is not less tham five hundred dollars and that said improvements consist of:

No.1 dis.Tunnel the mouth of which brs.N62°.45'E332 ft. from cor.No.65X7X115 ft.course N78°.E value.\$690.00

No.2 Tunnel the mouth of which brs.S 67°.45'E 552 ft. from cor.No.1.5X7X130 ft.course N 45°E value.\$780.00

This survey was made with a Gurley Light Mountain Solar Transit. The courses were deflected from the true meridian as determined by direct solar observetions. The distances were measured with 100-ft. and 500-ft. steel tapes.

Note The tie line of survey No 1224 Goodenuff lode is in error and the course of the South end line of said sur.No.1224 is N47°.05°E

U.S. Dep. Mineral Surveyor.

FINAL OATHS FOR SURVEYS.

LIST OF NAMES.

A list of the names of the individuals employed by William & Mussitt
United States Deputy Mineral Surveyor, to assist in running, measuring, and marking the lines, corners, and
boundaries described in the foregoing field notes of the survey of the mining claim of Ballutt Boundaries
Mown as the Preshoulas
known as the Preofinitas
and showing the respective capacities in which they acted. Alec Louis Chainman.
, Chainman.
$\dots, Axman.$
\ldots , $Flagman$.
FINAL OATHS OF ASSISTANTS.
and , do solemnly swear that we assisted Williams
At American United States Deputy Mineral Surveyor, in marking the corners and surveying
the boundaries of the mining claim of Babbitt Brog Y Moro of A. Bashford
known as the Preolimitas
represented in the foregoing field notes as having been surveyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under his
direction; and that said survey has been in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and belief, faithfully and
correctly executed, and the corner and boundary monuments established according to law and the instructions
furnished by the United States Surveyor-General for Aryuna
Clee Lucy, Chainman.
Chainman.
, Axman.
Flagman.
Subscribed and sworn to by the above-named persons before me this. 16 16
day of Alanil 1904
day of April , 1904.
y commen Enfre Satary Proble
of comment input Vatary Inthe

FINAL OATH OF U. S. DEPUTY MINERAL SURVEYOR

I, William & Muritt, U. S. Deputy Mi	neral
Surveyor, do solemnly swear that, in pursuance of instructions received from the U	
States Surveyor General for Arizona, April 12 th 1904, I have, in strict conformity to the laws of	of the
United States, the official regulations and instructions thereunder, and the instruc-	
of said Surveyor General, faithfully and correctly executed the survey of the M	ining
Claim of Babbitt Bros & Ams FA. Bashfor	al
Prevlivilas , known a	s the
Prestivulas	
situate in Eureka Mining Dis	trict,
Marapai County, Aryona , in Se , Township No. , Range No.	ction
, Township No. , Range No. ,	
and designated as Survey No. 1938, as represent	ented
in the foregoing field notes, which accurately show the boundaries of said mining	elaim
as distinctly marked by monuments on the ground, and described in the attached	copy
of the location certificate, which was received by me from the Surveyor General	
said instructions, and that all the corners of said survey have been established and	
petuated in strict accordance with the law, official regulations and instructions to	
under; and I do further solemnly swear that the foregoing are the true and ori	
field notes of said survey and my report therein, and that the labor expended improvements made upon said mining claim by claimant or therein, grant g	
are as therein fully stated, and that the character, extent, location and itemized thereof are specified therein with particularity and full detail, and that no portion	
said labor or improvements so credited to this claim has been included in the esti	mate
of expenditures upon any other claim.	
William Htmerntt	
l'. S. Deputy Mineral Sur	veyor.
Subscribed and sworn to by the said William H. Murit	
U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor, before me w Holary Cubic in an	d
for youakar County, arisona this 23"	
for youakai lounty, arizona this 23". day or april 1904	
Commission Zotary Public	
Commission notary Cublic	

Affidavit of Five Hundred Dollars Improvements.

we, John Mi Neff, and alee Lucy
of lawful age, being first duly sworn according to law, depose and say: That we
are acquainted with the Evenlinds mining claim,
situate in Europe Mining district, Garafore County, Arizona Territory, for which Balbitt Bus & Aus & Bashfore
Arizona Territory, for which Bubbitt Bus & Inns & Boushfor
has I made application for survey prior to application for patent under the provisions
of the Act of Congress, approved May 10, 1872; and that the labor done and improve-
ments made thereon by the applicant and there grantor exceed Five Hundred
Dollars in value, and further that we are not personally interested in said mine.
HIN My Neps Clee Lucy
TERRITORY OF ARIZONA, County of January 88:
Sworn to and subscribed before me, this. 16
SEAL day of
Gosouph of 1905 Enforme WHOMenth Signification of the 1905 Volary Rubbles
Light of 1906 Voley Rubbe.

Pocohontas.

Notice of Location.

Know all men by these presents: That the undersigned have this day located fifteen hundred (1500) linear feet of this vein or lode bearing precious metals, with all dips, spurs, angles and variations, with surface ground three hundred (300) feet on each side of the center vein, with all mineral deposits contained therein, and all timber growing within the limits of said claim, and all water and water privileges thereon or appurtenant thereto under and according to the provisions of the United States Mining Laws under which it is located.

This claim commences at this monument and notice placed upon the ledge and runs seven hundred & fifty feet in a northerly direction and seven hundred & fifty feet in a southerly direction along

the ledge.

The exterior boundaries are as follows, viz: Commencing at a monument of stone on east boundary line distant three hundred (300) feet in a easterly direction from discovery monument thence in a southerly direction parallel with the ledge seven hundred feet to monument of stone at N.E. corner of claim; thence in a westerly direction at right angles across the ledge six hundred (600) feet to monument of stone at S.W. corner of claim; thence in a northerly direction parallel with the ledge fifteen hundred (1500) feet to monument of stone at N.W. corner of claim; thence at right angles across the ledge in a easterly direction six hundred feet to monument of stone at N.E. corner of claim; thence in a southerly direction parallel with the ledge seven hundred & fifty feet to monument on east boundary and place of beginning.

This ledge may be more generally described as situated about two hundred yards from the Santa Maria on the North east side & joining the Turnbon lode on the north in Claterwa Mountain in Eureka Mining District, Yavapai County, Arizona Territory and shall be known as the Pocohontas Mining Claim.

Dated on the ground this 29" day of April, 1893. W.C. Beckman. Witness, Wm. Turnbon.) H.A. Owen.

Recorded at request of E.J.Austin, May 16", A.D.1893 at 10:20 o'clock A.M. in Book 36 of Mines, pages 375 - 376, Records of Yavapai County, Arizona.

Alex.O.Brodie,

By E.E.Kirkland, (L.S.)

Deputy.

County Recorder.

Territory of Arizona,)

County of Yavapai,) ss.
I, P.J.Farley, County Recorder in and for the County of Yavapai, Territory of Arizona and custodian of the records thereof, do hereby certify that I have compared the above and foregoing with and the same is a full, true and correct copy of the notice of location of the "Pocohontas" Mining Claim as the same appears of record in my office in Book 36 of Mines, pages 375 and 376, Records of Yavapai County, Arizona.

Witness Whereof I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my

this the 6th day of April, A.D. 1904.

County Recorder.

SURVEYOR=GENERAL'S CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL OF FIELD NOTES AND SURVEY OF MINING CLAIM.

Department of the Interior,

Office of U.S. Surveyor-General,

		Phoenix, Arizona			
		July 20", 1904			
I, U. S. Surveyo	or-General for District	of Arizona			
do hereby certify the	at the foregoing and hereto attac	ched Field Notes and Return of the Survey of the			
Mining Claim of	Babbitt Bro	s. & Mrs. F.A.Bashford			
		known as the			
	Pocohontas				
situate in	Eureka				
,	Yavanai County	y,Arizona			
in Section	, Township No	, Range No			
	, designated as Survey No	1938			
executed by	William H. Merri	tt , U. S. Deputy Mineral			
Surveyor,	April 16, 1904	, 190, under my instructions dated			
April 12, 1904. , 190, have been critically examined and the necessary cor-					
rections and explanations made, and the said Field Notes and Return, and the Survey they describe,					
are hereby approved. A true copy of the copy of the location certificate filed by the applicant for					
survey is included i	n the field notes.				
. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Lia	U. S. Surveyor-General for Arizona.			
•		U. S. Surveyor-General for Arizona.			

7360b5m3-03

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT ARIZONA STATE OFFICE

9630 (942) Group 715

November 28, 1994

Memorandum

To:

Chief, Office Section. Branch of Cadastral Survey

From:

Chief Cadastral Surveyor

Subject: Notice of Cancellation of Surveys, Navajo Special Meridian, Arizona

Effective November 28, 1994, the surveys of the following townships of the Navajo Special Meridian, Arizona are cancelled.

Surveyed Townships

Partially Surveyed Townships

Τ.	1	Ν.,	Rs.	7.	9, 10, and 11 W	٧.	Τ.	1	Ν.,	Rs.	5,	and 8 W.
Τ.	2	Ν.,	Rs.	7,	10, and 11 W.		T.	2	Ν.,	Rs.	5.	8, and 9 W.
Τ.	3	Ν.,	Rs.	6,	7, 10, and 11 W	N.	Τ.	3	Ν.,	Rs.	5,	8, and 9 W.
Τ.	4	Ν.,	Rs.	6,	10, and 11 W.		Τ.	4	Ν.,	Rs.	5,	7, 8, and 9 W.
*T.	5	N.,	Rs.	6,	10, and 11 W.		T.	5	Ν.,	Rs.	5,	7, 8, and 9 W.
Τ.	6	Ν.,	Rs.	6.	7, 9, 10, and 1	11 W.	Τ.	6	Ν.,	Rs.	5,	and 8 W.
Τ.	7	Ν.,	Rs.	7.	9. 10. and 11 W	٨.	Τ.	7	N.,	Rs.	5,	6. and 8 W.

Also effective November 28, 1994, the suspension is lifted on the plat approved June 23, 1933, and accepted January 6, 1934, T. 5 N., R. 10 W.

*Portions of T. 5 N.. R. 10 W., were resurveyed in 1933 under Group 183 and in 1940-42 under Group 235 for the primary purpose of preserving the identification of the Boundary of Canyon De Chelly National Monument. The portions of those surveys resurveyed in 1991-92 under Group 715, plat accepted August 16, 1994, and the subdivision of sections 10, 22, 25 and 26 in the 1940-42 resurvey are the only portions of the Navajo Special Meridian that remain uncancelled.

This cancellation is to include the 1869 survey of the South and West Boundaries, by Treaty of June 1, 1868, and the subsequent 1919-20 resurvey of the West Boundary of the Navajo Indian Reservation.

Townships surveyed or partially surveyed in New Mexico under the Navajo Special Meridian were cancelled by Memorandum dated June 17, 1936 under memorandum file #1643519 "E" and included the following townships:

T. 1 N., Rs. 1, 2, and 3 W.
T. 2 N., Rs. 1, and 5 W.
T. 3 N., Rs. 1, and 5 W.
T. 4 N., Rs. 1, 2 and 5 W.
T. 5 N., Rs. 1, and 2 W.
T. 6 N., Rs. 1, 2, 3, and 4 W.
T. 10 N., Rs. 1, 2, 3, 4, and 5 W.
T. 11 N., Rs. 1, 2, 3, 4, and 5 W.
T. 12 N., Rs. 3, 4, and 5 W.
T. 13 N., Rs. 1, 2, 3, 4, and 5 W.
T. 14 N., Rs. 3, 4, and 5 W.
T. 14 N., Rs. 3, 4, and 5 W.
T. 17 N., Rs. 1, 2, and 3 W.
T. 8 N., Rs. 1, 2, 3, and 4 W.

By Directors' Letter dated May 11, 1951, the surveys executed in Arizona under the Navajo Special Meridian in Tps. 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15 N., Rs. 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, and 11 W. were cancelled. In particular they are:

Surveyed

Partially Surveyed

T. 8 N., Rs. 9, 10. and 11 W.	T. 8 N., Rs. 6, 7, and 8 W.
T. 9 N., Rs. 9, 10, and 11 W.	T. 9 N., Rs. 5, 6, and 8 W.
T. 10 N., Rs. 5, 9, and 10 W.	T. 10 N., Rs. 6, 7, 8, and 11 W.
T. 11 N., Rs. 5, 9, 10, and 11 W.	T. 11 N., Rs. 6. 7, and 8 W.
T. 12 N., Rs. 9, 10, and 11 W.	T. 12 N., Rs. 5. and 6 W.
T. 13 N., Rs. 9, 10, and 11 W.	T. 13 N., Rs. 5, 6, 7, and 8 W.
T. 14 N., Rs. 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, and 11 W.	
T. 15 N., Rs. 7, 8, 9, and 10 W.	T. 15 N., Rs. 5, 6, and 11 W.

Unsurveyed

- T. 8 N., R. 5 W.
- T. 9 N., R. 7 W.
- T. 12 N., Rs. 7, and 8 W.

By Memorandum dated January 29, 1992, File No. 9630 (942), this office, Tps. 1 and 2 N., R. 6 W. were cancelled.

A copy of this memorandum will be placed at the front of each of the following original field note books, located at the Arizona State Cadastral Survey Office. containing the field notes of the affected surveys.

BOOK: 1932, 1933, 1934, 1935, 1936, 1937, 1938, 1939, 1940, 1941, 1942, 1943, 1944, 1945, 1946, 1947, 1948, 1949, 1950, 1951, 1952, 1953, 1954, 1955, 1956, 2627, 3342, 3502, 3966, 4288

The notation, "Cancelled November 28, 1994 per Memorandum File No. 9630 (942) Group 715, Arizona," will be made on the following plats:

Approved February 28, 1870

Approved May 7, 1870

T. 1 N.,	Rs. 9, and 10 W.	T. 6 N., R. 9 W.
T. 2 N	R. 10 W.	T. 7 N., R. 9 W.
T. 3 N.,	R. 10 W.	

T. 4 N., R. 10 W.

T. 5 N., R. 10 W.

T. 6 N., R. 10 W.

T. 7 N., R. 10 W.

Approved May 23, 1870

Approved March 7, 1871

T. 1 N., R. 7 W.	T. 1 N., R. 11 W.
T. 2 N., R. 7 W.	T. 2 N., Rs. 5, and 11 W.
T. 3 N., Rs. 6, and 7 W.	T. 3 N., Rs. 5, and 11 W.
T. 4 N., R. 6 W.	T. 4 N., Rs. 5, and 11 W.
T. 5 N., R. 6 W.	T. 5 N., R. 11 W.
T. 6 N., Rs. 6, and 7 W.	T. 6 N., R. 11 W.
T. 7 N., R. 7 W.	T. 7 N., R. 11 W.

The notation, "Cancelled November 28, 1994, except for those portions resurveyed in 1991-92, Group 715, plat accepted August 16, 1994, and the survey of the subdivision of sections 10, 22, 25 and 26 on this plat, per Memorandum File No. 9630 (942) Group 715, Arizona," will be made on the following plat:

T. 5 N., R. 10 W., approved December 3, 1943, and accepted December 23, 1943.

The notation, "Suspension Lifted, November 28, 1994, per Memorandum File No. 9630 (942) Group 715, Arizona," will be made on the following plat:

T. 5 N., R. 10 W., approved June 23, 1933, and accepted January 6, 1934.

Sames To Kelley

James P. Kelley

JWERDEL:edg:11/23/94:NAVCANCL.MEM